
 
e-Tender No.: MRIDC/PROJ/e-TENDER/ROB/2021/98           Date: 25.03.2021 

 

INVITATION FOR E-TENDER 

 

Maharashtra Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (MRIDC), is a joint 
venture company of Govt. of Maharashtra and Ministry of Railways for implementation of 
various Railway Projects in the territory of Maharashtra. 

The aim of the company is to provide a boost to the Rail Infrastructure projects in and 
around Maharashtra State. There are several projects of new Railway Lines, Gauge 
conversion, doubling, Road Over Bridges, Road Under Bridges & Limited Height Subways 
waiting for implementation. The aim of the company is to take a leap forward in implementing 
railway related infra projects. 

MRIDC is inviting e-bids in two packet system from eligible tenderers for “Construction 
of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) at 3 Locations (i.e. Wardha- Warora Section at LC No. 19- 
km 804/12-14 and Nagpur-Wardha Section at LC No. 108 - km 800/36-38 & LC No. 116 
- km 817/22-24 ) in Lieu of LC Gates in Maharashtra area on Nagpur Division of Central 
Railway.” 

Estimated cost of the work   : Rs. 46,23,30,185/-  
Earnest Money Deposit   : Exempted  
Completion period    : 300 days.    
 
Notice inviting tender (NIT) and Eligibility and qualification criteria (EQC) can be 

downloaded from MRIDC’S official website www.maharail.com and e-bidding portal 
www.tenderwizard.com/MAHARAIL. 

Interested Bidders can download the tender document from e-bidding portal of MRIDC 
from 25.03.2021 (20:55 hrs) to 27.04.2021 (14:58 hrs) after paying non-refundable 
fee of Rs. 5900/- inclusive of all taxes towards e-bid processing fee paid online through 
Debit/ Credit Card in favour of “M/s ITI Limited” for using the payment gateway and non-
refundable tender fee of Rs. 10,000/- through MRIDC`s payment gateway available at e-
bidding portal. 

Last date and Time of uploading/ submission of bid on MRIDC’s e-bidding portal is 
27.04.2021 (15:00 hrs). 

No pre bid meeting will be conducted due to COVID-19. Prospective bidders may 
submit their queries in writing or via email to tender@maharail.com, 
dgmtender@maharail.com on or before the date & time mentioned in general data sheet. 



Joint Venture Firm” shall be applicable to the work of tender value more than Rs.50.00 
crores (Rupees Fifty Crores).  

Any corrigendum / addendum to this notice can also be seen on our official website 
www.maharail.com and e-bidding portal www.tenderwizard.com/MAHARAIL, on or before 
closing date and time of submission of bid. 

Hard Copy of Bid Security Declaration in Original in prescribed format given in bid 
document shall be received at MRIDC`s Corporate Office, Mumbai on or before 04.05.2021 
(18:30 Hrs). 

 
Sd/- 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 
For and on behalf of 

Maharashtra Rail infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 


